Heavy and Highway Non-Prevailing Wage Rates and Contractors - 2017

A private agreement for non-prevailing wage projects has also been negotiated and
ratified by the membership. To date, this agreement has only been made available
to contractors that are members of the Wisconsin Transportation Education
Contractors Association (WTEC). Those contractors are as follows:

A-1 Excavating

Antigo Construction
Edgerton Contractors
Hoffman Construction
H. James & Sons

Chris Jensen and Son
Kenny Construction
Kraemer North America
Kraemer Company
Lunda Construction Company
Linck Aggregates
Mashuda Construction
Mathy Construction

Musson Brothers
Northeast Asphalt
Payne & Dolan

James Peterson & Sons
Pheifer Brothers

Relyco

Rock Road Companies
Terra Engineering & Construction
Trierweiler Construction
Vinton Construction
Yahara Materials

Zenith Tech, Inc.

The rates for the private and non-prevailing wage projects are as

follows:

Wages (Classification 1(A))
Wages (Classification 1(B))
Wages (Classifications 2-4)*
Health Benefit

Central Pension

Skill Improvement/Apprenticeship
JLMWPF

TEF

$38.72
$37.49
$35.74
$ 9.65
$10.00
$ 1.00
$0.35
$ 0.08

*Class 5 shall remain at the Heavy & Highway wage rate with benefits paid at the rates set forth herein.



