## **Heavy and Highway Non-Prevailing Wage Rates and Contractors - 2017**

A private agreement for non-prevailing wage projects has also been negotiated and ratified by the membership. To date, this agreement has only been made available to contractors that are members of the Wisconsin Transportation Education Contractors Association (WTEC). Those contractors are as follows:

A-1 Excavating	Musson Brothers
Antigo Construction	Northeast Asphalt
Edgerton Contractors	Payne & Dolan
Hoffman Construction	James Peterson & Sons
H. James & Sons	Pheifer Brothers
Chris Jensen and Son	Relyco
Kenny Construction	Rock Road Companies
T7 3 1 4 .	

Kraemer North America Terra Engineering & Construction Trierweiler Construction Kraemer Company Lunda Construction Company Vinton Construction Linck Aggregates Yahara Materials Mashuda Construction Zenith Tech, Inc.

Mathy Construction

The rates for the private and non-prevailing wage projects are as follows:

Wages (Classification 1(A))	\$38.72
Wages (Classification 1(B))	\$37.49
Wages (Classifications 2-4)*	\$35.74
Health Benefit	\$ 9.65
Central Pension	\$10.00
Skill Improvement/Apprenticeship	\$ 1.00
JLMWPF	\$ 0.35
TEF	\$ 0.08

<sup>\*</sup>Class 5 shall remain at the Heavy & Highway wage rate with benefits paid at the rates set forth herein.